cash flows, respectively. The change in presentation as a result of the adoption of IFRS 16 will see an improvement
in the period ending 27 September 2020 of an estimated £28,343,000 in cash flow generated from operating
activities, offset by a corresponding decline in cash flow from financing activities.

Stonegate Pub Company Limited
Annual report and financial statements

Registered number FC029833

25

Notes (continued)

1 Accounting policies (continued)

1.4 New standards, interpretations and amendments to existing standards (continued)

Impact on consolidated balance sheet at 30 September 2019

The following table shows the estimated effect of adopting IFRS 16 on the consolidated balance sheet at 30
September 2019.

The weighted average incremental borrowing rate applied to lease liabilities was 5.26%.

As reported at As at

29 September Impact of 30 September

2019   IFRS 16 2019

£000 £000 £000

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 550,437   -   550,437

Brand 4,664   -   4,664

Right-of-use assets -   692,555   692,555

Operating leases 149,540   (149,540) -

Goodwill 141,890   -   141,890

Trade and other receivables 5,847   -   5,847

Retirement benefit surplus 1,030   -   1,030

853,408   543,015   1,396,423

Current assets

Inventories 13,224   -   13,224

Trade and other receivables 38,876   (9,638) 29,238

Cash and cash equivalents 22,351   -   22,351

74,451   (9,638) 64,813

Total assets 927,859   533,377   1,461,236

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (140,342) 4,802   (135,540)

Lease liabilities -   (25,044) (25,044)

Borrowings (17,112) -   (17,112)

(157,454) (20,242) (177,696)

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings (738,882) -   (738,882)

Lease liabilities -   (519,898) (519,898)

Deferred tax liabilities (21,134) -   (21,134)

Retirement benefit obligations (7,700) -   (7,700)

Provisions (13,512) 7,229   (6,283)

(781,228) (512,669) (1,293,897)

Total liabilities (938,682) (532,911) (1,471,593)

Net (liabilities) / assets (10,823) 466   (10,357)

Equity

Called up share capital 1,736 -   1,736

Share premium 97,047 -   97,047

Retained earnings (109,606) 466   (109,140)

Total (deficit) / equity attributable to owners of the parent company (10,823) 466   (10,357)

Stonegate Pub Company Limited
Annual report and financial statements

Registered number FC029833

26

Notes (continued)

1 Accounting policies (continued)

1.4 New standards, interpretations and amendments to existing standards (continued)

Reconciliation between operating lease commitments and lease liability

The following table explains the difference between the operating lease commitments disclosed applying IAS 17 at
29 September 2019 and the estimated lease liability recognised on adoption of IFRS 16 at 30 September 2019.

1.5 Classification of financial instruments issued by the Group